Rule 2.33 Form 2.17B

\
The Insolvency Act 1986 2 = 1 i B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company number
Anglo ERI Limited 06303767
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Leeds Distrnict Registry 166 of 2012

(full name of court)

(a) Insert full We (a)
name(s) and lan Carr Dawvid Dunckley
address(es) of Grant Thomton UK LLP Grant Thornton UK LLP
administrator(s) 101 Cambridge Science Park 30 Finsbury Square

Milton Road London

Cambridge EC2P 2YU

Cambridgeshire

CB4 OFY
“Delete as attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company
apphcable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known credstors on

(b) 21 March 2012

Signed &9"\ % (/b\

Joint Administrator

Dated 2\ ! Z (' V2
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact lan S Carr
information in the box opposite but If Grant Thornton UK LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 101 Cambndge Science Park
contact you if there 1s a query on the Milton Road
form Cambridge
Cambridgeshire
CB4 OFY
The contact information that you give
will be visible to researchers of the 01223 225600
public record DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -

’"I’ Hm ll”“m m m”,”"mm “ Companies House, Grown Way, Carditf CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardif

24/03/2012 #383
COMPANIES HOUSE

5
<T
=]
14
2
-
<
/2]




Our Ref ISC/PAM/CJL/TXA/A00581/

To the creditors

21 March 2012

Dear Sits

Grant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester M3 3EB

T +44 (04161 953 6500
F +44 (03161 953 5901
www grant-thornton co uk

Anglo ERI Limited - In Administration ("the Company")
High Court of Justice Leeds District Registry

No 166 of 2012
Introduction

11  Following our appointment as joint admintstratots of the Company by the directors on
31 January 2012, David Dunckley and T are submutting our proposals pursuant to
paragraph 49(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 for achieving the

objecttves of the administration

12 Thus report contains the information requited by Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency Rules

1986

13 Inaccordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, the
funcuons of the administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

Statutory information

21  The Company's statutory details are as follows

Registered number
Date of mcorporation

Registered office

Authorised share capital
Issued share capital

Directors
Peter Eady
Stephen Hayes

Richard Jones
Stephen Wain

Secretary
Katherine Wain

06303767
5 July 2007

Grant Thornton UK LLP, 4 Hardman Squate,
Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB

100,000
100,000

Shareholding
N
Nit

Ni
Ni

Shareholding
Nil




22

The admunistration constitutes 'matn proceedings’ under the EC Regulation on
Insolvency Proceedings

Background to administrators’ appointment

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Grant Thornton UK LLP ("the firm™} was first consulted by the directors of Estrella
Group Limuted on 20 January 2012 with a view to giving advice on the financial
positon of the Estrella Group of companies ("the Group") of which Anglo ERI

Limited was a part

As well as being part of the Estrella Group the Company was also party to a cross
guarantee in respect of sums due to HSBC Bank ple across the Group

The funding and financial viability of the Group had been subject to review by sentor
management from carly 2012 Unfortunately, attempts to refinance the Group proved
unsuccessful and on 27 January 2012 a company within the Group, ERI Limuted, was
placed into admunistration

The admunsstraten of ERT Lirnited impacted upon the viability of the Group to
continue to trade and following a review by senior management of the Group a
decision was taken to place a number of companies within the Group into
Adnunistration

Consequently on 31 January 2012, the directors made the direct appomntment of
administrators mn accordance with paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986

Prior to the consultation on 20 January 2012, neither we nor the firm had any dealings
or mvolvement with the Company, 1ts directors or secretary

The objective of an administration 1s to rescue the Company as a going concern or to
achieve a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely 1f
the Company were wound up, or, if netther of these is reasonably practicable, to realise
property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

Assets and liabilities

41

42

43

The directors have been requested to prepare a statement of affairs of the Company
and have been co-operating with the Joint Admunistrators to provide this We
anticipate recerving the completed statement of affairs shortly In the meanume, an
estimate of the financial position of the Company 1s attached at Appendix A, together
with a list of the names and addresses of the creditors, the amount of their debts and
details of any security held

The Administrators’ receipts and payments account covering the period 31 January
2012 to 21 March 2012 15 artached at Appendix B

Appendix A includes details of the prescribed part of the Company's net property
under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 19806, being the amount available for the




satisfaction of unsecured habilities The net propetty 1s estimated to be £971,000 and
the prescribed part 1s £197,200 This sum 1s before costs of realisation

44 At the date of appomntment intra group loans and trading balances were held across the
Group compantes The Admunistrators are at present reviewing these balances and
how they have been impacted by settlement of habtities due to the secured creditors
under cross guarantees

45 I nowcomment on the estimated outcome below FHowever certain assumptions have
been made in preparing this statement and 1t will be subject to change

Assets

Cash at Bank

46  On appointment the cash at bank amounted to ¢ £256,000 This balance was retained
by HSBC Bank Pl to reduce indebtedness across the Group that was subject to a
nght of set off provided by the Company to settle other Group Labalities

Book Debts

47 At the date of appointment the sales ledger totalled £2,525,000 of which £1,000,000
has been estimated as realisable At the date of appotntment these debts were subject
to an invoice finance agreement with HSBC Invoice Finance Lunted (HiF) who on
appowntment held a fixed charge over these debts

Plant and Machinery, Fixtures & Fittings and Computers
48  As patt of the sale of the busmess £170,763 1s due to be recetved as the constderation
for the Plant and Machunery, Fixtures & Fitungs and Computers of the Company

Stock

49  As part of the sale £160,763 15 due to be recewved as the consideration for the stock
held by the Company The book value of the stock was £4,185,000, however, much of
the stock was obsolete and 1t ts constdeted the above figure was erroneous

Liabilities
Secured Creditors
410 HSBC Bank Plc (HSBC) registered a fixed and floating charge over the assets of the

Company on 17 July 2007 Ther total indebtedness across the group on appotntment
totalled £2,180,000

411 HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Lumuted (HIF) registered a fixed and floating charge over
the assets of the Company on 17 July 2007 Their indebtedness from the Company on
appointment totalled £350,000

412 The liability to both HSBC and HIF including the termunation fees of the mvoice
discounting facthity have been discharged in full following admunistration

413 Mr Stephen Hayes, Mrs Helena Hayes and Mr Stephen Wain registered a fixed and
floating charge ove the assets of the Company on 17 January 2012 The security was
taken 1n discussions with the Group's bank 1egarding the provision of ongoing bank
arrangements Personal guarantees were also provided as part of these discusstons At




the time of our appointment, monites owing and secured by this charge amounted to
£525,000 Solicitors for the adminustrators are at present reviewing the vabkdity of the
charge

414 Estrella Group Limited , the holding Company of the Group held 100% of the shares
of a Group company, T]W Precision Engineerning Limited On 8 February 2012 a sale
of this shareholding was completed Part of the consideration for the purchase was a
reduction in the amounts due under this charge from the Group The bability to Mr S
Watn was discharged 1n full and the claims of Mr § Hayes and Mrs H Hayes reduced to
£62,500 each Solicrtors for the admunistiators are at present reviewing the validity of
the charge

415 KCI Group Linuted registered a fixed and floating charge over the assets of the
Company on 17 January 2012 Their indebtedness on appomntment amounted to ¢
£1m Solicitors for the administrators are at present reviewing the validity of the
charge

Preferential Creditors
416 The Company had 110 employees on appointrent In total 53 redundancies were
made during the Administration trading pertod

417 As part of the sale of the business and assets, 57 employees were transferred to the
purchaser, Anglo Intertor Designs Limited ("the Purchaser™), on 1 March 2012 This
resulted 1 a mitigation of the preferential and unsecured claims of those employees
transferred

418 Preferenual clauns for arrears of salary and cutstanding holiday pay are estimated at
£15,000 Itis currently anticipated that preferential creditors will be paid in full

Unsecured Creditors
419 The estimated outcome estimates unsecured creditors' claims at £5,362,571 27

420 It will be the responsibility of any subsequently appointed hquidator to adjudicate on
all claims recerved

421 The esumated outcome statement, which 15 prepared prior to costs of realisation,
inclicates that there will be funds available for a distribution to be made 1n accordance
with the prescribed part to unsecured creditors of ¢£197,200

422  Any dividend 1in addinon to the prescribed part will be subject to the validity of the
charges referred to above

Conduct of the administration
51 The Company traded from four leasehold propertes m Eaton Socon, St Neots and
from a leasehold property 1n Bedford

52  Atappomtment the Joint Admumstrators instructed VPS (UK) Limated to provide the
secunty for all five properties leased by the Company

53  JLT, insurance brokers conducted a visit of all of the properties in order to review and
assess the tnsurance and securtty requirements In conjunction with VPS (UK) Lumted
they were able to highlight and address key areas of risk




54

55

56

GVA Grumnley, valuation agents were instructed to prepare an nventory of the
Company's plant & machinery and provide a valuation

The adminstrators also mstructed Insol Employee Solutions to provide support to all
employees and assist employees made redundant during the administrators trading
penod

Addleshaw Goddard LLP were mstructed by the Adrmunistrators to confirm the
validity of the appointment of admunistrators and provide legal advice during the
Administration pertod

Trading and financing of the administration

57

58

59

510

511

512

513

Immediately following my appointment a review was undertaken to establish whether
the Company could continue to trade It was considered that trading would need to be
self-funding as 1t was unlikely that the principal funders to the Company, HSBC and
HIF, would provide funding

As previously advised the bank balance on appotntment was ¢£256,000, which was
retained by HSBC to cover indebtedness across the Group under the cross guarantee
structure

The viability of continuing to trade was discussed with the management team of the
Company and a short term cash flow was prepared

Following a review of this cashflow the adminsstrators considered that a short pertod
of trading would be undertaken to enable a marketing campaign to be cairted out to
establish whether a sale of the business as a going concern could be achieved It was
also considered that continung to trade would asssst the collectton of the Company's
sales ledger

During the trading pertod the administrators sought to complete work in progress by
utihsing unencumbered stock

Due to the uncertatnty of funding the administrators continually reviewed trading
costs including staff costs, consequently staff levels were reduced based upon trading

requu:emcnts

An update on the trading outcome will be prepared m due course

Sale of business and assets

51

52

Expresstons of interest in purchasing the business and assets as a gomng concern were
recetved from a number of parties

The administiators progressed discussions with one interested party and following
negottations a sale of the business and assets (excluding book debts) of the Company
was completed to Anglo Interior Designs Lamuted (the Purchaser) on 29 February
2012




53  The total consideration was £335,764 with mutial consideravon of £35,007 recetved on
completion Further deferred consideration of £139,994 and £160,763 1s payable on 28
March 2012 and 29 May 2012 respectively

54  The sale also resulted 1n the transfer of the remaning 57 employees to the Purchaser
All obligations under the contracts of employment have transferred to the Purchaser in
accordance with the terms of Transfer of Undertakings Protection of Employment
Legislation (IUPE) The transfer of employees has minigated employee preferental
and unsecured claims in the Administratton

Purpose of Administration
61  The Enterprise Act 2003 sets out the three main purposes of an Administration as

— Rescumng the company as a gong conceri, or

~ Achieving a better result for the company's cieditors as a whole, than would be likely if
the company were placed mnto hiqudation, or

— Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
credstors

62  Itwas not possible to rescue the Company as a going concern due to no nterestin a
purchase of the Company during our marketing process, thts 1s due to the significant
financial habihites the Company had

63  The adnunistrators have therefore sought to achieve the objective of a better result for
the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely 1f the Company were placed
mto hquidation

Proposals for achieving the objective of the administration

71  As stated the admimstrators have pursued the objectve of achieving a better result for
the Company's creditors as a whole than would have been likely if the Company were
waound up

72  This objective has been sought through the continued trading of the Company 1n order
to maxirmuse realisations from the Company's pre appointment sales ledger, together
with the sale of the business and assets Iti1s anticipated that this will aclueve a better
result for the Company's creditors than 1f the Company has been placed mto
Lhiqudation

73  For clanfication, the purchaser will not assume any of the exssting habihies, except to

the extent that by law they are compelled to do so (eg certain employment related
liabilities)

74  It1s proposed that the administrauon will end by the Company going mto creditors’
voluntary liquidation, or if there are no monies available for unsecured creditors, by the
dissolution of the Company If the Company 1s placed mnto creditors’ voluntary
hquidaton, 1t 1s proposed that the administrators in office at that date will be
appointed hquidators, any act in the bquidation to be done by any one or more of the




liquidators However, creditors may nomunate a different liquidator or Lquidators 1f
normunation to that effect 1s recerved before the approval of these proposals

8 Administrators’' remuneration and disbursements

81

82

83

84

B85

86

87

83

The creditors' commuttee, if appointed, should determune the basts of the
administrators' remuneration  If a commuttee 1s not appointed, a resolution of the
creditors will be required

Pre-administration costs unpatd at the date of appomntment of the admunistrators
amount to £2,091 50 1n respect of attending a meeting with the Bank and the directors
of the Company and formulating a strategy for the administranon These costs may
also be approved by the creditors’ commuttee or creditors under Rule 2 67A to rank as
an expense of the administration  Approval of the statement of proposals does not
constitute approval either of the adrmunustrators’ remuneration ot of unpatd pre-
admunistration costs

Background information regarding the fees of admumustrators can be found at

www nsolvency-practiioners org uk (navigate via 'Regulation and Guidance' to
‘Creditors Guides to Fees) Alternatively, we wll supply this information by post on
request

The administrators will request that their remuneraton be calculated according to the
time properly given by the admunustrators and their staff in attending to matters arising
mn the admunistration  Time 1s charged in 6 minute units

The admunistrators will charge out of pocket expenses at cost Mileage 1s charged at
standatd rates which comply with HMRC limits or AA recommended rates VAT 1s
added to disbursement charges as necessary

Payments of the administrators’ remuneration and disbursements are to be met from
funds held i the admuinustration 1n priority to the claims of creditors, and, after
approval of the basts, the adminstrators may draw sums on account

Time costs to date amount to £274,284

A breakdown of such costs by staff grade 1s attached at Appendix C of this reportin
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9

9 Meeting of creditors

91

A meeting of creditors, pursuant to paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 wall be held on 10 April 2012 at 11 00 at the Trinity Centre, 24 Cambndge
Sctence Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 OFN Formal notice of the meeting of
creditors 15 enclosed and a form of proxy s enclosed for your completion

I should be grateful 1f you would kindly noufy this office in writing 1f 1t 1s your
intenton to attend the meeting




93  Should you have any quenes in telathion to the contents of this report, please do not
hesttate to contact this office

Yours farthfully
for and on behalf of Anglo ERT Lumted

K & Lo

lan 5 Carr
Jomt Admmstrator

The affairs, business and property of Anglo ERT Limited are being managed by Ian Cair and
Dravid Dunckley, appomted as joint admuntstrators on 31 January 2012




A Anglo ERI Limited - in administration

Estimated Financial Position as at

21 March 2012

£ Estmated to realise
Assets subject to Floating charge

Book debts 650,000
Sale proceeds 336,000
Total assels 986,000
Av arlable to preferentizl creditors 986,000
Preferental creditors {15,000)
Avallable to unsecured ceditors under the prescnbed part 571,000
Prescnbed part {197,200}
Available to fioating charge holders 173,800
Secured creditors {1,125,000)
Available to unsecured cediors -
Prescnbed part brought down 197,200
Crdinary unsecured creditors (5,400,000}
Surplusf(deficit) to unsecured creditors {5,202,800)

The abave statement 1s sublect to change, In partcular in respect of he following

(1) Validity of charges
(2) Fmal realisatons
(3) Trading ouicome
{4) Costs of realisaton

Appendix A




91 §1 T10T YR TT

110T A 105 Sdi

7130 | 28ed

O vLLY AdL S17Td ‘fleauio) ‘uoiseouner] ‘aje)sg puy wefgiuuag Pi71 #qn L BpRULY oTvo
00 88T vaL 89D MoHNS ‘19N IBULMIN ‘ANUIAY Yled SPUBIPIIS suonnjog Aejdsiq uayly NZVD
00 000°1 Qdg 088 ‘sHON ‘dosyiopm IN STR([1A NIImpIRY 90BLS | YOUAPIEH Z¢ uiae] judy A2V
6L 81F'E WML SN ‘Ujooury ‘pgg xog o4 “anus) usAR] Jarem uetfSuy 6TYD
00 0€1 s19307y maIpuy XA
61 TIv'9L VE brIIN ‘SPag 19Buey193Z0lN ‘Proy Weyunig ‘S3iqeD UM SUOSIOPUY 0TvO
#S ¥9C HVS 6S ‘PIPUJAUS ‘Peoy [[EWR “SYI0M IpIsjueg Py S1euSe logouy Z1vD
6% 01 VHO 86€ “2NYSIFNSINION YIUPPY TR0 SUCOIA UInog ‘suer] swdped (7 - 07 SI0113IU] [1e18y SWy MIVD
8 LO1'SS1 QdE SYSIA ‘SPad ‘PBRISTIA “jIEd Pul PEAIS[IA “Aepy Ylauualy 7T - 0T siuf 9]d sansejd Uewy S1¥D
$0 0 QW 01 ACT DIYSIAISIOIOM “INSUTULIAPPTY ‘Peoy AS|[EA S[poulads PY1 WopSury] panufy} epeury MIVD
LT $98°p QNS ZEN ‘Hodly MOSIEa] UOPUOT] Peoy SIABH UOISTAIQ YBrag Ny pr1 Hodiry 11vo
S8 FLC JHL 67TV ‘NUSPIOJUSH ‘PIAIEH “USILIOD UrRY[IM P17 safes Aoy HIVD
£6 SSTL OAE SIAID XasST “WRYMA, ‘oUe] SHON ‘21BISH Py SABmised ‘g 1un so1ddng [elnsnpu] tepuexa|y FIVD
00 00t XV1 10Y ‘Supesy ‘peoy Kinqiog ‘ezeld xady ‘Q ¥20ld 10014 YLy I0UBUL] 12$5Y UOULIP[Y arvo
06 Z€0°1 AL 6108 ‘2Aayspiojpag ‘Apues ‘91misy puj PIRYSIPPIA 950]D YUOISOD p]  SWUM ¥ uonestiqe % ugisaQ uoiq(y DIVD
£8 LLTT [f¢ S qoisug ‘woydusug Y S19MOL] £ sot]ddng [e1nsnpu] sUOSUR]Y VIVD
05 8652 LOL BED “HOPNS 1IBWMAN ‘PIOJIULY ‘Aepy PIaIUAI] P Yo0Is|asig uly SIVD
6078 AT 610§ ‘SNuspLojpag ‘Apues ‘95010 RI0IS0D) “jred sssuisng ApUes ‘9D rufy serjddng Aely PIVO
98 S01°vE dV9 1D 2MysayD amal) DAL IsUNSIM 912D WMILUS{IA T Jld s1Pnpold 1y £1vO0
LT 86 148 paT ‘101590197 ‘PO djIed 93plIg ‘ezeld dird 23pug 91d Qunasg % 21 PV XovD
65 661°C SAE 117 9NYSpIOJpag ‘UOIV] “J221g Weyqoy) ‘snoy A0 P11 EleQ 7 9010A [BIWUPY  MOVD
65 8SE ad8g g0 “e8puque) em uonid LS satjddng [eLasnpuj ymipy novo
S 9€€*9 Dg¢ £9D ‘Squie) ‘A ‘WeyoS ‘apIsateN L11 palednios Yoy 00vD
8L 661°1 V1 90§ “DNYSpIOJUAH ‘YHOMIDIAT POy SHOM B PUL IPISPOOMA ‘b HUM) P11 Surisemidug wie ooy SIOVD
19 §98 74S $NN ‘uoidureyuoN “Yied s8uglin ‘3s0[) 90T ‘UmnoD nasseqy ¢ Junnsuo?) sNoeqy ovo
00 82602 DL CTML “XoSS[PPIA “oNUsAY POOMSTIH ‘BSROL] IS ‘F0UBHIL S010AU] SHY 0/2 p1 stouawg dey Dovo
11 818°C AS$ LN YDIMION ‘QUBT PIOYISIOW ‘Aep 91punoy oorey 409D
O L6Y NdL 6490 “logng ‘Uo13uIpay ‘sjea] poomisam v SEWoY ], ¥ YOvD
06 1€0°p1 1AL pNN ‘uordurenpon ‘sjjunorty ‘peoy indijiy SIARS [RASUAIVH Y SO0VD
00 889°%Z VV9 £DS ‘SHeH ‘Yuomqawy ‘e sa[Suemg vo1 ‘SA[OH YL uodsuer 3q B V 10VD
3 S53.IppY JUEBN] A

s1031pat) Auedwo)) - g
paymry YA o[duy
dTT 3N uojwloy yuety




91 €1 Z10Z U T

130T 19A 108 Sdl

71Jo g 3deq

00 81 qureT uelg LD
76 L98°LI Nd6 LOFT ‘20YsIsan197 ‘PIAIPHIRIA 2ueT MEHS P jlApURIg 614D
00 ¥6EC LAS 179D =8puquiey) wnoqing ‘pIe A UoNRIg ‘7 Nun) UEMIIIELY 3 NBMIEIG 919D
08 681 P¥To[yod S1do
ARE2s MVO O1MIA “S9UADI UONIA “UOISTUTY “DALI(] A[[IAIPUBIA 3N wag 114D
T 9VET V0 8 ‘SeuA UOHIA TIHUMOID INUSAY JUIDUWIA OF PV Si9UM + SIalseD appdlidg Z08D
09 102 7XT 011D Tusy *sueispeciy ‘peoy suosAd ‘Aep, B1olIRd P17 U0aN 2ze|g ADED
00 89% q4g $7SJ, ‘Joodajumy] ‘peoy S99 ‘ULIE SYO], 1S9 PUL SSNOK JSIUNY ¢ ‘3SnOH oIpmg pr] uBisa(y sse|o opus §1g nogan
00 801 ZA8 [ INN SIUBYION ‘Anuaie( “ied sseutsng Spue(iesH ‘SALK] podweT pI7 3N dnoin asselg 04D
LE 856°61 AVp §LAT 191500107 “UOISTi M 9S0[) SIOTLY, “Ted SSIWISRE YIRQRZIF £ - § PIT N 2[121q1d N0gD
75 9801 AXL 6187 ‘Spaa] ‘uopea g, ‘aau(] Aemaley 9sTOH PIsyoyds Suisea] Aqqig DoEDd
1€ 120 QM 9DS ‘SUSH ‘om0 ‘peoy 22(1qnf ‘osnol s3qnp PV SUOTIEILIQR, M IBWOUDE NOED
98 88LTE A€ OFMIA ‘plojpag 199ns uesd Vi sguIxiy piojpeg M0HD
HSI
00 000°01 0PN ‘piojpad ‘p1 Xog 0d 1EH UMO] Se0iAleg arerodion 79 sousul,] ‘@2i]Q UOUEXE ] [BI07] [iaunoyy yEnoiog plojpag rogo
9t 0 VHE TNZ X3s3|pplAl ‘Pleyud 39218 13eq STI/LTE AnInaag 79 3007 wWileq 409D
b0 1£8°S1 DAL LTO “19)590Ua)) “QuBT A0 ‘PEOY 01T Seorpng ooquiedg 2040
9 099 [64 OLE ‘SPUB[PUAl 1S9 ‘UOLMILIOIE 153/ ‘PECY PIojwiolf] ‘3peisy sdpug prey PYI0D sprRogN D d 204D
19 12L'T NAS LINN ‘SeyUON ‘410D ‘proy [[3I320D) 9SNOH XIU0YJ p11(Aq100) a4 € LO]D
Sz 11 14¢ LA ‘uodureyiaajom ‘uonSLqly ‘prey HodMaN Sred ssauisng uoyBIq[Y P11 (1) voneoIny ZAXy HEVD
12612 (ING 0EdT “NIOPNS ‘spuowipg 1§ Aing ‘weySnoy Is7 TPU] Weyanoy umoD Apunt . PYT SIUSWYSY3Y dNRWOINY VD
6 T60°1 148 £2aD “e8puqure) TH Ieg ‘Aep SUb(A 01 pi7 dnoin sutaiskg pajewonny aevo
€00 A7 TUN ‘Yomion ‘peoy pespy Suo 11 seurzpizq snlijainy 6EVD
18 ££0'1 H(8 6134 ‘Sque) U020§ Uojeq ‘pecy pud SN ¢ U0I0S U0 LLTV P telsewiodnyg Sy 8EVD
$€ 190°1 WEE CINE X9ssng 150 SwyLom “eue 85100 “ASNOH EI[[aUE] P11 2u07Z slydsouny LEVD)
€L T89'1T H.LO S1SS X853 ‘uopliseq Sz Sng SPIAGYNOG ‘A URAIAS moD WaBry ¢ wuf 151307 [8QO|D) d}Jided MUY 9EVO
16 0L 7OV g7 101509107 ‘Aqefg aNUsAY INSAYIWM, SfTed Pul Aqeld F Wen P3N xadsy EEVD
P PILLT Vdb $DS ‘SHoH ‘UIYINH ‘PloJI0iS PR H20pTEd 8] Suusaursuyg s8pLYSY 1EVD
€0 Z6V'S ndeuciy 19s4s wyeg $21R100S5Y Suom ASjUSY 0EVYD
80 €0¥'C W €11 ‘Keumg ‘e8plgham ‘peoy g.usan() 47 ‘esnop 5281090 18 SUQHEIIUALIWIO) IO MOLY MZYD
¥ $$21pPV AWBN Koy

s1oppa1) Auedwo) - g
payu gy 0[3uy
dT171 M0 uouioy  juelH




9l S1 Z1QT YR T2

1102 12A 105 SdI

Z1Jo g adey

07 8838t g3 g9 ‘soue ‘aujo)) ‘2snucyo) ‘ang A10joe,] 30UBAPY p¥T Heddng oun HOD
1 §0¢ AVZ STHY 19510 2[00 Peoy mU21S 157 peoy auals ¢ nun PIT ARG [RNSIA ¥nw) DD
00 082'8 SL1 s1g ‘weysuung ‘uoiseqdpy ‘peoy adioyied ov/6€ skayf Jwawal) aroo
85 6HES NOO 1A ‘proIpeg ‘91RISH [eLysnpU] SWF ‘PrOY 9SI0N § oze[3ies]D o100
LS £9E"1 4S8 £79V ‘Ueopieqy axue) {99xd ‘69081 Xod od PIT =113 aquud 9120
9¢ 07 O £7aV Uesplaqy “anua) [99xd ‘L9081 ¥od od Kimoag 21uond3[g qanyd SIDD
09 S¥0'E1 SV¥ €TND ‘SHaH plojuoig sdoysig Yooiq([adg ‘peoy UOpuOT ‘SMOPEI UL s1awmpooy, peipteddiyp [A10)9]
00 8TC AQL THIN “spag ‘uoisdwisy] ‘9lelsg puJ peoy WMQop, ‘PROY wesqung ¢1 S[QIRIA WYy 0120
76 S7E'€ MO8 6SA “SPUBIPIA 189 ‘98puIply ‘aso[) andwg 17 S}URIEDS 79 S2AISAYPY 2nbiuayn 7000
GE961°S SVE 61DS ‘spag ‘uspsireln) 1) ‘peoy A9{sn[F ‘wuie,] HNodka] PIT SUCHN[OF 12INEYT X000
08 069°L ML 66 ‘aayseaur ) ‘uosjaN 9Fr[iA sug AARYSIWOT ‘g¢ 11UN dnoin Sutysry ayjsiwey) ADDD
b 8% NOG 9.4 "PIOIPIOD UOLUNS “MBUSIAL “BURT YIINYD ULIR, USAISIOA( ‘TAL Wun P17 S9A1SaUPY %9 Sade | [R1UAD S00D
¥ €97°L D0 864 QUYSI9IS2010 M ‘UoNPPSY 238ISH PUJ PIOJYSEM ‘PROY 199jMrey ‘S| MU} $30TAIRS Ia5e] [ROUAD) D000
v8 6TL0L NCE 099 ‘IysIalsasiom ‘eAniFswiorg ‘aielsg puj spiei Uoisy ‘peoy }ooiqring L7 P11 sArjdsic] wp) NODD
09 £5¢1 714 LTST ‘MO 159 ‘RalIoTA] “mdg sWoSIap[io ‘AL 21ISTYL ‘OSNOY SIS gt ialle! OO0
OF T60'E ZIS CINN ‘SiuByHON ‘Aspioeld ‘(jomInd ‘sotprug ureq pay P17 suonnjog 101sel 1000
17 89001 VI IS ‘Seukay] uoiy ‘peoy pIEp, ‘9snoH plep ‘asnol 93pilg Fuidexord uoyED 000
78 1092 N9 91dd ‘sque)) ‘suaney)) ‘ed ssawmsng uued Jmy) z Huf) FueamnBug 10ssaiduro) squren 000
00 2L NI6 190 ‘93pLquie) ‘peoy wmoging 06 Auedwo) Je1em o8prquie) 202D
gb 76§ SLOH ‘U0ISA0Y “WINOgaiy 95010 9[eH € sa91Aleg S EpLIquer) q000
151126 dQ9 £2dD ‘sque) 98puquIe)) Hrd $ssusng wmoquie) 0[] dj7 uomquie)) hfiee;]
0z 121 LA6 1TV A “opisAasioly “oopArH ‘Aepn ySnoloqprely ‘umoe) Aueqdsey ‘1 nup Py swueuodwo)) aipe) 800D
99 ZIS'Y NS 61D X3ssT ‘MOIRH ‘8oe[d JOI09SI0H 8 P1T 53014195 NN, H10.] 9]qeD L0200
0£98Z'11 NN9 £LDS ‘SH2H “oop[ed ‘ABm 3[[IAYSY ‘01e3sg Wpe4] SIAYSY “¢ 31un) sAOIY 8§D 3000
0% 0581 $71Z 81VS SUIYSUIYLIBULIE)) ‘PIOJUBUILIY ‘PROY AIpUnod “jIed pu] smiog ‘¢ juf) PYIOO ¥ 3E[D U D $000
$6 Svy'0T Nd6 L9T7] “191590197 ‘PR ‘UBT MBYS p1q suog % uoldn [ D $000
LL 7o S1i 808 ‘susy ‘uosAoy ‘enus)) sssusng spng syl ‘g nun sorydeln § 2 O 118le;
8T £££°C A9 §TdI MOPYNS "SPUNWIP 1§ Amg ‘Ureyxeg 3ealn) ‘UL, SPUOWAS PI1ng S140
00 £69°¢C 9]d SUOTIEDIUNWILOD3[3 ] Ysniig rign
8L 69T VME $IND “Aormg Aaprequre ‘p¢g Xog 0d ssauisng sen ysnug 1142
3 §S3IPPY IWBN] Aoy

s103par) Auedwo) - g
paywry YA ojduy
dTT M) u0juI0y ] Jue.rs)




91 &1 Z10T IR 2T

[AX47
89 LOL
90 090°C
7€ 85991
80 ¥00°C

1L 60¢°8E
bL 00T
09 626'%
g6 ¢

T8 ETEPI
09 53¢
£EH19'PST

1107 12A 7IDS 8dI

ZdL 01SM ‘SPUBIPUA 159 ‘AIngsaupapm ‘peoy Aemuod

SA6 §OS 'SUIH W0ISAOY IR UOISATT] 8p

A0 6N ‘UOPUOT] ‘PeOY ISRl P

N4z 6194 ‘SqueD) ‘s10aN IS 1994$ Y2myD /] 9snoL] premor]

dD. 1799 “anysdurey

‘aoissuseq ‘Aepy [JTULIMLD BZe|d {[IY2IGD) ‘SoURUL] SI[US 79 1assY ‘merodion skejdmg 0/9
V.16 G ‘oIyspiojpag ‘srquisung “ied SpISPOC ‘ONUIAY 18IS04 V(T - 0] WU
TE OTATG “¥assg “pounyy, 1sapm ‘Kep [[PMmIaqIo ‘pD nuf) “ied 1€f

X285y ‘MO[IeY 'saqqumid 18l £¢

JD7 6157 “isisaota ‘YSnotoqieN ‘Aes Aqied €

TA8 010D Mopng ‘Angpng IN “UOPUNH 994G YUON ‘[[amuLiemy

dv¥ L1 ‘enysdoryg ‘pIoj[3], ‘¥ PiaysaeH

dDL 1ZDY

T130 #9384

p17 SuLesuBuy ydung nran
1eing LIdD

PYT Uo1123101 201 [BO(] oLan

PIT Fulld 29 UOIONASUOD) SI(] NIgD
00 + pojreq Ud 610D

P Winrmwnyy uj sudisacg L1aD
P17 SejBUIWET WE[RI(] FICAD
SUOIIN|OS 1093(] 72040

segleg sas(] 10D

p17 dnolgy a8ew] vleq NoaD
$MIIPUY UsLIB(] {1]ute]

DI SSe(uIeIS [{EIsWec] J0aD

S 9LH0¢ paysdurel] ‘a%01sSuISEY 90R]d [[IYRINYD ‘BZe]d [[IYIMNYD ‘QIURUIL] SIASSY 79 51955V she[ased o9 piT 1odsuel], - Aepawes { (] LOCD
€l thl WAL 61N ‘eNysweySunoN PIeysueiy 398 UMQOA | “Soystut] WS uosmeT [ J 90D
€ 941°T adL C1ML ‘XASI|PPIA "SNUSAY POOMILLT “ISNOH YHUIG “39URT ] 9010AU] S 0/2 p1T sSuneo)) uisiosld S ¥ d COaD
T IWTL Dd0 91N “I91saysurIy ‘plogell PJO ‘Peoy 10q[e] 3SNOH SAD SAD HT7OD
0§ LIS LHI 5.8 ‘Aoswreq ‘peoy Aaleym ied |ruaz p1 serSojouyaa ], uwnny DTID
c b9 191830137 ‘UDISBIA ‘Pati(] [amLIBYD) ‘P X0g Od [[2MUIOID) DTID
9% €06 MdL PNN ‘usidureyuioN ‘9jeisT puj sjjiunaeig AS0[D AN 91 BJULY) 9I1AIAS XIPEWOID) 6700
o £¥1 TOG §YS ‘DaIyseyD PUIN{ 3[peal) ‘Proy [EH UL ARG BSNOH apIMAIUNOD JURUSIIIBIN SPUNCID) IpIMANUN0.) 970D
$Z L3O {1.€ ZzdD w8puqure) ‘U0ISMES ‘Kep\ 1seq ‘ssaursng Joumiy S9je(] ‘4 NN P17 pieIs[oon) Z700)
06 6L6°L HNL THIA ‘spag ‘unoisduey] “a1e1sy puj peoy WInGom ‘SpuBo01g] ‘01 nuf) plogpad JO 900D 1200
00 ¢€1 AN 6TTA 193] Bu{jeiAl 1sam TIIH STUIY “MeIA 19MO0] 11 Py SWIRISAS ©I0RIIOD Z10D
08 72T IOL €1 ML WEYIa,f ‘BNUIAY POOMSW[H ‘SnoH IS ‘pejuiul] orUl 3210AU] S 02 a1d BnBeyaed 12981U0D) AlDD
97 76801 JUBYDG ALSHPU] UCUINLYSUOD) X120
SH 0569 440 7EAT NMOPNS ‘Spunwipd 1§ Ang ‘IH 209wy 9SnoH BANO 3uy) ukwo) S100
05 091°11 AVE €69 “SPURIPIA 1S9 TINYHOS ‘€651 X0H O d P17 S8uNEO)) 79 SIMOj0D NEDD
96 ST6'LT G470 6VH XeSa[PPUA ‘As[quiap ‘Aep qunog ‘91easy/ L frew|eH g SIaYSIUL] 1BIQJA IPEUUOICD WI102
% $591ppVY aumeN A3y

stoppan) Auedwo) - g
pojyary 1A o_w:d\
JTT N uojuIoy , yuels)




91 &1 Z10Z Yoo T 110Z 124 7108 Sd 7140 ¢ 98ed

#8 99188 LY0 019S “Yyormusaln) ‘proy uoljeinjes “led ssauwisng sso1) AlLD /€ P SuB1sa(] SSB[D WODD
§TLEET D1 10T oI ‘proy Mofed 97T ‘L1 Xog 0d Apue( 7 sqqiD 1000
7T £10T ZNL Z)T 'spag ‘uom ‘peoy p1ojpag plo 87 §]00 ], SUIYDRIA JTW[3D) aono
00 0£9°CI $S$8 90N ‘WRYIUWNON ‘[[am[ng Peoy poomisag $17 suBig 991320 g000
66 8£T°6 Y7Z$ CIND “XosSTPIojSunay?) ‘s19413,) WEYPOOM YIN0S ‘prOY a[IsTyMI[EH [ “asnoH U0k SUQIIN[OS DIBLING $IARIN) 6000
9Z £v9°C XHT 600 'xos57 ‘PeRlsiey ‘eieisg puj a3pliqen|g ‘SnusAy ISILf ‘guun pi1 sHoduw] v O 00D
86 96¢°1 LI 1VH "X9s[PpIA ‘moLieH ‘Peoy] sMemlqiN §01 22}J07) punoify ysar] A0ID
16 967°ST [L. 2DS ‘SHo}] ‘U0ISA0Y “DIaWMmO. “Due AIo3oay P17 Sutiesurusy aLowmo,] S0.1D
0¢ mwo.mm [d8 29d nmﬁcﬂﬂzz 159\ ,5030mu~mz r.u:m‘.h om.ﬂom .mvfoa mmhom mmmHO omhom OomU
80 65T°LSE ADL 1ML X3S3[PPIA 'R SNUIAY POOMSUT ‘9SNOH YILUS ‘9oUBUL 9210AU] SEE 0f° PIT (Y JEIS-TXald 04D
06 0€1 009 LML X3s3[PPIA ‘YLOMSIS] ‘PROY PRI | FS00H I1emod 9[d SOUIIoR,] 32101 ISIL] (010
76 6vl adp 1AD ‘Anuaao) ‘611 xog od ss21dxz xopag 2040
0T 6£T°Eh Nay 0vIA ‘Pioypag ‘Peoy uolsaid 1§ P17 saatyddng yeig uooje] 6010
8T 11 NSE [$ND “snysdutey 9334 ‘19908 HG[Y LT[ FuuySi] % sAejdsi payieg L03D
6 €S Xd6 9NG ‘sposser] ‘wnodiatdismyy yse18 YSIH 0€1 P11 (9ugD) $100[] sno[nqe, 904D
9L 080°C AAG CTIAY X385y ‘wequiey YuoN ‘sue] ALla] ‘proy UCSWET 9f - T s[punig H 4 Z04D
96 £38°CT 97 0bS ‘PlaYI01S3YD ‘PEOY YUOMSIBEYD) §R[ “BSNOH No1mpleH pYT uolsi[ig 7 2143 4190
o ¥t X A€ 7LD “28pLique) ‘uoIsmes ‘peoy uopuoT] Yaly pioj3ue] 9- SUOUN]OS HI0MIDN [[39XT viID
ow s XA¢€ NN@U ,uwvﬂﬂﬁmU .ﬂoumqsmm nvmom Uopuo] .au.~< v.mowmcmd @-v Pyl mEoum%m ssauisng [[99Xyg aﬁmo
96 96081 1S6 SNM ‘9ITYSEOURT *S[epSIauWayS ‘spueqI[[ID 1seq ‘9e|d preuas | py71 (N) 1euedomyg 919D
00 81Z°1 XMt 87dd ‘squre) ‘Amquodly ‘plRny Amquooly ‘et YUoN ¢ uiping PY1YyoaL qoig X020
¥9 859°08 AV6 6AQ ‘SPuRpiA 153 “98puIqInolg ‘rowySnolqreg “sue UseN ‘1eed HIN L P17 dnoug ef{ansyg 090
L 0pT1 YT €194 ‘SqWED YIAGSIM PEOY SSRUSOY € P11 () Funaspeiy dsy faliccte)
TT6TL6Y BAE 699 ‘SPUBIPIA 159, ‘AINGPQ ‘AU WiBlunoj pr1udg lelicie)
81 1¢1 D78 vAD n%bﬁo\aoU .vtmn_ SSaUISTty POOMISIM .%ma POOMISa M uocyq W0AD
98 8Ll DL £THE “9s10Q Yomydsuy) ‘peoy pieiy p17 025311 HOaD
0F 816 148 9vQ ey ‘Yedyksixag ‘Aempeolg 567 Alag piaty] Jauolsny A31oug Jpy g0HD
vl 1€ 281 CIAM ‘SPURIPIA 159 ‘TIRYUS][IA 19308 ploilels py] Suiziueale) uer3uy sy 1090
0Z 95£°68 MV9 INIDF ‘UOpuOT 19248 9SNOYIRLRYD 1] “100[] punoin BUOLIRUISIU] §20UN0say dtweud(] X1ao
00 725 UL TdM ANgsma( ‘sselomeys Sed ssauisng SSOIMELS S[eA [[amIny) PY] SUIAISAS |onU0D) 1SN Al
¥ SSaIppy FWEN] K3y

s1031pa1))y Auedwo) - g
pamy RIH o[uy
JTT [ vojuIoyJ jueld




91 S1 TI0T Y2BIN 22 110T A T0S Sdi 71 j0 9 9%eg
99 LS6'6€E ZNI 6 1IATY “xassg “eapang ‘Kep utydioq ‘v aun UIeLIe] SouIef 6000
LY OSY DL 6134 ‘Squred ‘SI09p 1§ U0I0G UOIRY 129MSMOPRIN 7T P Sullesg W I £orD
18 v61°y JAL OTSA\ ‘SPUBIPIA 1594 ‘AINgSalpap ‘SAY OUI0B] £ Addng [ewgsnpuy 1% [ 0oro
39 LY spue[ayiaN 9y ‘dIOppIPOH QH TEI1T ‘1T YerissSnuInes Ad $19Mpa4g ANIND9g AnAU] Z01D
£9 679 I¥9 STNN ‘SIeyuoN SuLsna’] ‘peoy s{aeqdryl 1S 89 $1onpolq 191j1e9] [PUONBLISIU] 0o
00 818°01 1HI1 9+g ‘nysate) ‘peoy uonwsg P11 Sutpieamio ] [ruonBRLIaIU] LOID
90 8EL°2T AdL S1S “SIYSPIOIIRIS QWAT-1apU-a[ISEIMaN ‘UOUSISIYD ‘PEOY UOPLOT] BJING SANRIONS(] [EUOjEUIAIU] 501D
08 8%0°Z AV9 LLAD ‘¥9s5d ‘danuieag ‘sukey ‘Aep A1punog 7¢ sa1jtoe ] I0LI2IU] DOID
CEpee'y qdS ETND P UYSPIOHa] “paoyierg sdoysig ‘arelse [ernsnpu peoy wetuiey 67 PITIYIpY] aomo
LO9¥L'ES DONZ 61DS 21yspiojpag ‘uonng ‘peoy uonod ‘puake]) 9SNOH puade) PI SIOLINOD AN 7 Ul 201D
0% 65¢ AN €10 ‘Aaumg ‘piojping ‘peoy ynowsiod plo 30 ‘Kepn TR10ISY “IEd Ssauisng 1B[01SY DI [} SUOIZBUILIN{[] IWZZN3] SOID
Ly 11E°T A€ orOS ‘uoidureyinog ‘uono], ‘91eIsy puJ asowie) ‘peoy uosueydalg ‘og Yooig vioddng apimuomneN S21AIag $9f 01D
L6 SHt Tl AAOQ 6794 ‘sque) ‘uopdununy eans g AR 1S “9STIOY JapulyIRd ‘GZ X0d od [19Uno7) 181(] 2 iysuopFununy g1HD
¥r L9991 AE SN “UOPUOT ‘UoIOWpY ‘PrOY [98UY “21eISH Fuperp, £a1F ‘pProy 1990N seqg 27 quy SIHD
88 618°L1 NNT 668S X955 #3S UQ puanog “eenbg [PmuEYD pieD Npa1)) 2qsH t1HD
00 0¢€ 91d >uey 2qsH £1HD
$8 610 S 111d ‘ydnoiqisiag “led ssautsng As[1a3py ‘Aem Ia3ua[iey) 07 - 81 P11 9jeSMOH ZIHD
SLSOY'E ¥X9 89d YSno10qiaiad U S.3W Proy piojurEls ‘KeH 152M p1] uodsued], §,pIemoH OTHD
06 £2¥ Ve 60N WEYSUNON [[am|tyD 'SUsAY JO0IqUaMD 6T Aydeidoloyq adoy AOHD
96 LLI'E SNz vLAA ‘Aqeq ‘uaiSuuo 2j1se) “jiegd SSUISTE ULR MO[[IA PY] N SewoH NOHO
9L 156°66 YHF SAC SPUBIPIA 1S9M 9BPLIGINOIG 183415 PIOJUTEIS [ J1Uf) PI 2dmitlng 1enue IH dOHD
0Z 0£5°S ! A8 869 PIUSIDISINI0A ‘YOUPPAY “OpIse] 1930S Oy piT Suimyoupnuel 1eaquesy SIOHD
78 13812 NOZ LND ‘Aeumg ‘Buitepon Buiyseq 1amo'] “yied sng [[IA €299V Jreym 4L 0oMEL] HOHD
77982 SVg Sy d ‘U6ISaId UEMS UOIEA, ‘998[d YIBI] DY SPOOMARH N0HD
68 5907 s 71T B1YsIalsea] ‘ygnoroquino ‘uonw A, Su07] pi solg MoK CIOHD
08 v9 VH?Z 1191 ‘yBnoioqydnosy ‘peoy saysesyg “aSnoH plgApeT uinbajey SOHD
£9 PIE'ET @1 1ZAD “AqEmy 1Sy [eLnsnpuy A3j[eA YIMS P3N 2125eH 90HD
LS 609°C qng 8zdd ‘uopSununy ‘Anmeg ‘9s01D swiddon i Py JuawBeURN Y3 -D FIOD
00 Z1¢ M8 SIN ‘191S9YIUEIN ‘PROY [[TH Weysayd §31/931 alowiueln Z0H0
€1 6LT1 d710 8Zdd ‘sque) ‘uopFununy ‘uoioquury ‘yied pu uoldlg ‘peoy 3810 p17 s1oelold uogerny ADDD
F SSAIPPY QBN R3S

sioppa1) Auedwo) - g
payun] fYA 018Uy
JT171 M) HoLIoy J, juety)




91 61 ZTI0T Y2keWN 22

1107 1A 708 Sdl

T130 L3y

0L 8E0°VL dDT vAT ‘spur|s jauury) Assiaf S1[aY 1S 1001S ApIsED ¢ ‘@STOH Yleqezhd "SL0T Xog od P11 2UQ URiD A O1AD
98 918°1 ANS 6NN ‘s1wequoN ‘YSnoloqSurjjapy ‘UopauL] ‘Aeisy pu SSUIPIS uopaury PIT s1e(jed PUB[PIA VIWD
12 089°61 ddZ 999 ‘SPURIPUA] 1554 MoIMRWg 19308 Futumo(g 1§ SSE[D jernsnpuy pueipip 61D
90 129 X1 9734 ‘squre) ‘vopSununy ‘Aesweyy ‘Aepm Iopuyyed g PRI [FEIA ZOWD
96 592'C 51 61D “Spag ‘ ApUES ‘peoY pue[Ispung ‘pug uoP[o0l§ [ N[y ‘9SNOH UBIPLIAIA py1 Ae]dsiq uRIptisA NOWD
oL L1L VRS TSI ‘Saukay uoliA ‘fiamEuo] SOIALSG [RIDUBLL] SAPRISN SO
00 80% LU AR A NOWD
8L 06Z°11 L1 SNA ‘emyspIoyHay “alieg may ‘Peoy UMOPSU0AT] €8 P11 () LABojougydaf, 8ty xxn7 (Aig's!
63 86%°1 NN0 PN ‘PLoFpag ‘Aalmer) Wogsny “ed Lopmer) 9ol s1e1sg J]d epesno] 01710
¥Z 0£S°1 ALG 01TV “omspIOJISY ‘PIeUIeH “ABpN JSUSIqOL] satjddng Zwigeyde Sungysiy MOTD
b 981°¢ 3FLI[OINY X3 LOTO
06 60Z°8 LAS ETAD ‘SUsH ‘Plojuo)g S,doysig ‘peoy uopuo ‘Nua) ssaulsng PIOjAM ] €7 Huf) oona HOTO
0t TS HH1 908§ ‘SUaH ‘A1D UPD YUomyola] ‘peey asieuoeld JO 1T PU [ U99ID ¢ Hun) PYT SI9LINOT YHOMUNIT 0012
$6 1859 NLS 61D xassg ‘mojleH ‘ss[ovuing st]], ‘0pesA X[ P17 SUIjoo ] Z)37] NOTID
7L G138 NdL T#A ‘pIojpag ‘suer] UOIURIA ‘@nus]) UONIRIA ‘[ 1uf) py1 (progpag) sjelely s1eduseT] A0
LE9I 0S8 7V ‘Yied ‘uygof 1§ umopasead “jied ssauisng yieg ‘Aep uewioy “o8e[IA 90O YL € P17 swwsuodwos p ISIIg)
01 €o1'sh AY0 68T ‘SpeeT ‘Ussln) SS0ID) ‘SIBIST PUJ USAID) §50.7) “950[7) Ul §5047) SIoNpoid [eued sliome] q07D
90 ¥1Z°F gN8 7OS ‘SUoH ‘98eUaAG ‘SPIAPED 6. OIpTYS M IBULISSE | o010
e £0L g/ LHT Te1se01a ‘Aaisuy ‘peoy e1eSpelg ¢ aIEaIase V01D
70 8%S QL9 T¥S PIRLINISAYD) YUOMISTUIAY ‘PROY MON ‘HNOD 9sNOYITH Py Iepell lase] 601D
08 957°9 MY L77d “PnowAld ‘uoidwid]g ‘91eIsH pu] WRYUMaN ‘950]0) 09]1[eD) P11 (1L/D) 19n0d 2 Sue LOTO
OO wvw mmm 1Vl nwuc.mq ..Huuwmoc.m..m ,UNOM ﬁoumo .Xu_ﬁHEOU umﬂ%ﬁgm :m. Huy v:aadm ﬁﬁH u% hUn—DZ.m ._owmmodmd WOAU
08 956'C A1 999 ‘SPUBIPIA 389 ‘Aojiepy Momyiawg ‘aue] Jonqaoy JO Lewo) PYTS[ERA V T 2070
$8 LY ZAS £L10S PUyspIoIpag ‘pIoZAYS ‘PieIsT puf pIOPAYS ‘Kep stouel] 1§ g9 U py] stase] prenbg 1| 00710
770198 OIS €AY “x9ssg ‘sIaua] WEYPOOA INOS ‘9IRISH [BLOSTPU] WId)seq ‘Peoy syolousq §1/9 sarddng puy wopSury A03D
92 G806 Y19 €TV ‘SUSH SUBRQY 1§ ‘POOM SISLIO4 “osno}] winquay P17 JuswwadeuRy 915EA LINQUaY VoD
700 anysAQIR(] YIa] 6030
£E ZTLO3SET V12 14D 98puqure)) ‘peey Uonels ‘9snoy Amastes P dnoro 103 SO0
6 06€'€1 yakor oD
69 ¥36°L€ ga1 £1$S ‘xassq uopiseq 1Sd PUJ S[IIA NLINg “3jeISH ION SY L ‘ONUaAY SP[3YAOH G pr1 (sat(ddng j2a1g) Aof 40{0
3 $SaIppPV awepN Ay

s10ppaa)) Auedwo) - g
papwry [y ojduy
dTT 3] U010y ], Juets




OF §1 ZT10Z Yd1eN T

1107 A “1DS SdI

7130 § 9%y

0f 8E8°CE AYS TIND Xessy ‘ploymisy) Sed sssuisng proySundg S weqauo] £/7 P11 uonnquusi(] xadsiag A0dD
00 25T OAT Q1HT ‘aUIUsIeNsanaT ‘AUl ‘Aepy PIaLJIEaYM suio, ssauisng snseSag DodD
06 66£°91 LT TEN ‘Uopuo ‘Aepy Moimsung ‘g arup P17 suSisa(] s59[499d 00dD
12 581°12 AdL E1AL Xesa[PPIA WEYI[S, ‘eNUAY POOMS[WY ‘3STOR [IILUS “92UBUT] 9910AU] S 070 P SSB[D) SU0sIRId NOdD
00 096 XT LI 2ysiansasio] ‘Quomisu] ‘proy [[amsonig OF uSisa(] YoM Med 1040
[L 161 IXZ 9T “2YSHIO A YUON ‘UOLS[RUHON “3ielsy [2Lnsnpu] Aep\ PIEpURIS PIT NN YsBMSHR r0do
81 £L06°T [[9 ENA ‘PIOUUT ‘9A1L] uoneSiapN ‘us)) sseursng shAemasizpg ‘9 Uy (s1ap1oPi201g) [9M1S apisied 104D
&1 L9¢ AMb €4 XaS3[PPIA ‘SIABH ‘AY SIjISAN 130 980]D YSEIAIA & P17 (N sdepmod unoweied 04D
00 ZEL'D dH6 T19g ‘Aejumg IN ‘aousg A Surtds zeued 20dD
70 6Z9°11 XHZ 6103 ‘omyspiojpaq ‘Aeduiues) ‘peay] 3A01J 9sg puJ 2IqQUUIY pIO YL Py Surfokaay 211D % 19]1d YOdO
07 78L'LE N6 SIND ‘Xassg ‘1e3uQ YS1H 1525 oYL ‘uLted j[eH YseN ‘Tl Hup] P17 151 ] Fuwrdesioed 60d0
90 S9% €778 799 ‘SPUR[DIA 1S3 ‘UsmOsa[eH “sue’] 28101 727 SuirsamBug m d 90dD
68 £9¢ BD{EAO]S © 1au] 2910 F00D
$1236°1 TVL TAM PIRYNEM ISH pUl PROY UCRPUON quod 18p[ed | P17 8910031 2O £000
0 TIY'E Z0F 01dS ‘aaysdwel “10A0pUY ‘KBp (IIMUIAIN pr1 (N} 1oded 2YIO 7000
L6 8¥6°81 TVZ 696 ‘AMgpiQ ‘L008 X0 O d ssaursngj 13modN DOND
ab 9.6 g0 9ON ‘WeyFurnoN ‘plojseq 19ng Jemyines PV Siajeld WeySumonN JOND
£8 SOEPI Ay [71C weyuI 00 ‘uoyFujeq ‘A uo1Sul|[y QT “9SNOH Xe[JON. quaurnedad Aouaajosui ALY 9[o1Y3A S1eSYLON NOND
08 9€¢°1 SIT PTNN ‘STUBYUON ‘Buiisne’] ‘Josrepy adioy L ‘Aep yoinyd § Py sdopooay awn], uoidweyuoN TNOND
88 £¢ G71S 7N JIS2YIURIA ‘USID) P[RaH ‘PeoY 2u0is3uo] P11 (311 uosploN HOND
0F 99£°8 90/ 9T1H] PHYSINSIINT] “8noroqiey e ‘91eIsg puf PEOY ureygun]aoy P37 PRUION TOND
$7.209 [db EAD ‘AUUIA0D ‘SALI UDSIS e sSulsng UK EWIPPIA P11 AaN AOND
Ch 87811 [9Z Z1$7 ‘Spes] ‘e Uoq[y ‘BnUa)) SSIWSNY SURAT ‘71 wun P11 SUOTIN[OS SX[MIN] FOND
99 68 Vv 1718 ‘anysiiag ‘ysnoig ‘peoy e $91 AIomIBN SOND
08 ZLOT vz AR “xassg ‘plojwioy 72215 [Ineg ‘asnop 150doaN py soueur 1sodospn SOND
99 1Z0% HV1 613d ‘S109N 1S 19205 189M, 0T (510N 18) SMIN TTND

77 [e30I PSY 79 Sequuniny TZND
\mw wmwﬁwmv HHP WEDH ‘uopuo 19ang yomyouag [L ‘5001AaS [BIDURIL] 27 AIUWSpU] Hpal) of2 Isqui ], JokoN B 1943 T M:mﬁco_z NIND
00 vl D4 $23d ‘squie) ‘UopIununH ‘uordurelg ‘as0[D SHOO1QISSM L SAAL S11qON TIWND
op LIS HIZ 6dH ‘SHong ‘praiysuooseag proy wusd 01 'y aung PIT N TN 3IQON AIWD
¥ SS21PPY aweN Aoy

s10j1po1) Auedwo) - g
paypmry A4 o[suv
dT71 31 Hojuioy ] juely)




91 61 T107 Y912 2T 1102 12A TOS Sdi 7130 G o8ed
L6 0360 6 LINN 2nysuoydweyguoN ‘Aqio) ‘66 xodg od P17 sjusuoduwiol) sy q140
88 €L£'C MNE pAL WOPUOT HAmSHYD ‘Aeng dotasiy) o1 P17 USIsa(] neassnoy 81¥D
25 6LL OI@ w\/}J qﬁounﬁ_mﬂ.ﬂmx,sa 0UMQ% QUICIJEIA ﬁud hu—_r:om NLMU
€€ 6S9°¢C N6 CTN Ia1satjoury ‘ameysusyidpy 21eisg puj WOoyIpunoy ‘peoy Ioowinoes P11 $ouse[d op[eIoy gD
00 950'1 Vg £97 ‘10359919 ‘spJat A3[moy ‘peoy YHOMASH I¢ P¥T PBISHIOY [T¥D
+0 66€°C T 91N “I0JI0N ‘uoHanaug ‘peoy] SmieH ‘pIBA POOMIEQ P11 0D 77 18€[Qdry MOAD
SH¥ ¢1dH ‘syong
Py 8860 3qUIODA A YSTH ‘PROY WOHOGIVH “3IvisT PUI SPURS ‘g Nur) “20uay) 221A198 2quoaip Ysiy uoysSny SO0
06 ZE9'VT X1 ZON ‘ureySumioN ‘peoy S30H stuuay Pr7 5801AI9S WB1a1F 1Y 104D
€1 6E1°T Q9 9IN ‘uopuo ‘[JIH pIoJurel§ ‘N USARID JIBYM POOM3|ISED P17 0 133UIA 3DUBI[IY I0¥D
0 ¥LT Zd0 11NT ‘SUsH ‘ucpsappol ‘peoy Jepuid ‘s10Mm Iepuld y/ ¢ snuf] P (staystuty [e18jy) oy acdo
03 90¢°1 TAD €YY ‘enyspIloipag ‘pioIpad WUOWSPY ‘21D UCISIEA ‘[ M) py7 yoedefey V0D
8T v6S €716 SHS ‘nopuo] ‘peoy WU 1 1/L11 “g 3N sarddng moquiey 60D
00 Zel'e JAT L1ON ‘WeySuioN ‘auremmny ‘peoy [[omyoe(g P11 srenigdoyg smpey 80D
0€ ¥68°0L 1D L4 pNYSpIOPRIS YUoMWE ] ‘UOIBUIUY AL 1919 LE Py siouu 1 S} e]
y1SLI 996 ZIHY ‘Pue[i09§ ‘Yamquipyg Guessal)) olAD ynos 9[/g1 Hun P17 uosHaqoy § % Y 0040
00 SL11 AXT A ‘vopuoT ‘Buijeq ‘peoy 21eBisep “osnoH s1eBisam ‘f [9A9] P Sunnsuoy) Alasrengd) £00D
09 I€1 da0 TH3A ‘pIojpeg ‘Peoy yuomamnys ‘esnoy rendef retysnpu] dmg DZdD
00 PE1°1 NYZ 0p A ‘Projpag ‘arenbg aprejapy L7 Py Burja£aay 19ue|d aing d2d4D
0Z 6EE°I AdO 8ZST ‘speer] ‘Aaspnd ‘aue| $9103[m() DSNOY SUOSME(] P¥T SunayIel sAnEaLD 3nd qZdD
9% £EET VS IO XessT ‘Uop[eAf ‘Peoy sereg Sjred spiskeng) pPY1yS1a1] isd LTdD
C7 6EV'L YHZ 6108 ‘auyspiojpag ‘Aefurwen ‘proy srci(] ‘sSuurpiing 21qUuUy pjo eyl P11 Juswasdeury 1BIsy sid 97dD
98 1£9°9¢ d10 $OS “SUaH ‘UsYINH ‘Kepy AMQlim +9 saje)sy ouwld Z1dD
00 090°¢ SAS L9 ‘SHRIS ‘YHOMWE], ‘93003U[I M “Aepy UBIIIN ed URIUIN ¥1-Z] Py AIsuigaeiy Jeays % ssaid X1dD
00 1+8 [9AEL], Jotulald MI1dD
00 §ET VAL LTV SUsH ‘AiD uspleD uAm|ap ‘¢L7 Xod 0d Py 3etaagu] xadrg d1dD
0T 6L HX1 €840 “Atirydiae) ‘@)eisy [eLnsnpu] Waisam 9[d dnoany syd 61dD
00 0S¢ Apeg 119 Z0dD
0 8LS 1 AQT 01DN ‘wreySmyoN ‘uojeg SuoT ‘peoy poomAlsuioy] 97 naug 193ed A0dD
¥8 66 neleq 191ad K0do
3 SSAIPPVY AWEN Ay

siojipaa) Auedwo)) - g
P NI 0[3UY
dT71 N uouIoy [, jue.ry




91 C1 ZIOZ YR 22

1107 194 708 8dl

713001 98ed

r1 8E0 Jd18 619d ‘108N 1S ‘u020g uoIey ‘peoy pug AW ‘asoD 98104 8 §aolalesoIny (J L rFOLD
vt 820101 HEHS 70D X9ssg ‘101594210 “a1eIsg Pu] 1By ‘ABAy 93215UNU0D 3 3}00ig pr 158 sduneor) Auoydwig NZSD
68 LZ9'0 WAS 60d eARH ‘0L X0 0d 29[BMS 17D
00 0%¥'1 [VF PZAM SUSH ‘PIONEM ‘PROY SURGIY 1S TC1 21U ssauisng {TH p11 sotydesgolag 128D
00 921 VM1 §NN ‘SimeguoN ‘yBnooqBuijam xeidwio) puejfa] 671 - 871 P17 suotef|eIsu] Fut[191g LTSD
00 981 QS §0S ‘SUaH ‘u0ISA0Y ‘UOPPEUA ‘PROY WBIPIRN T6 ‘98enoD Aod YT [043u0D 1524 darg ¥TSD
16 £E L18 61Hd ‘sque) ‘s108N 1S ‘aIR)SH Ui proy] puy 9jhr] ‘35017 19938 "1 U P S[OLUOY) B[S £C8D
81 116€C £d0 81LS ‘PIONEIS ‘UOXIH ‘PROY MaN ‘S feFuH PIT 21U9)) 9DIAIIS [3915 728D
66 Z6¥'69 197 vdH ‘SUSH ‘pAISWERIAE 191§ YBIH 0] “3SNOH Lemod oYL Py ULIOISRIS X180
o LF9 A8 $6¢ NUSIAISINI0M YoHPPIY ‘apisede] '1eang YUy piq Jersewzunidg MISD
06 06 d90 69D “{IOHNS iy ‘peoy J0UR 9 pr] suonnjog 1e19y Burjradg ¥iso
96 68L'C INT 678d ““qure) ‘vopSuiuny ‘asoiD AS[iSUs € sue1], - pasdg OISD
00 vZE AD9 6NN ‘anysuorduirglioN “oimuels 4o2n5 159 M 01 pI7 seotALeg Juneo)) (e1oads 018D
25 6387 MLp oo sy ‘weyuayssg ‘peoy] YoIosusary 091 - 851 1T Sunpusuo) oyos DISD
vb LLL'T OV pyHD [BLIA ‘ASEl[EA ‘PROY UOURIS §1 1 Sunydiy 8(g 6150
00 Z¥9 V.S N0 “xessq “uop[ely ‘peoy saey e apisieng) P17 [Sd-SUBOUENS 218D
68 590'1 AVO GUN ‘YoimloN ‘9lelsg puj peoy UeditiA ‘as0[ uomng ‘g 301U[) 3010JuBIg zIsD
00 806'F Srp 7718 ‘enysweydunjong ‘sedod 94015 T s|ieg Siied U0PIs P11 S221AI0G [BIDURII,] SUALDIG 708D
00 bLS G071 §ON WEYSmPoN ‘UoIeHoH ue] PIRAPOC M pUID Hews Suslalg X080
00 082 VAF CON ‘eyiueln) ‘Aqspjosuy ‘19ang WEeW ‘asno} woaiaddeg PIY 1S PI3IYS W0SD
76 LOE gvg 8Zd1 “IoNng ‘spunuipy 1§ Amg IRYUSPIIAN ‘Mo o2 ‘KB SIUdWIND 2T BISUY 1589 4S NOSO
86 ¥9¢€ FE 91 X0 @nyspiojxQ ‘Anqueq ‘emeisy [210sTpU] SISUWP{LA, uejeg NO0SD
09 ¢ N§9 TN ‘1ue3] ‘piopeq * 5ABMSSOIT) ST S[BIUIPY ‘PreAsnog JOYRuyY ‘aor[d 29pug Py Aueduoy) alty 1UEjd 109128 ~SOSD
0¢f 93997 THS $0S ‘Suay ‘U0IsA0y 9S0[D HTBMON “Quespeng) 241, ¢ 1uf) Py SIalnog) S9§ 008D
61 1676 D8 CNN “uoidureyuioN ‘Loutndg punoy] ‘aso]D Aemilog YUON 6 s1a4eg 08D
00 8ZL°1 MYS 1ZNLL “Xassng 158y ‘PloyuiedH ‘orelsy [erusnpu} HAYD pr (34N) smeg V08D
0L L81°1 Wz oM ‘Modxaog HMIed pul Aingpaig ‘Aepy 910D ‘SSNOH 9901g se[anogq doysfiajes €0SD
06 ¥8£T 010 Zp SN ONUSPI0Ipag ‘plojpag Preoy S3pLIQUIED “aTelsH [EHISIpUl wELAEY 0T % 6 1N P17 3N Ud[H-A13eS 70SO
£ 0TH'81 DHI LTV ‘SWsH ‘AuD uepIed UAMIS AL ‘SPRUMO[[BMS QU] ssauIsng PRYUiIEN ¥61 Nuf) Py s1onpoid puj 3Iqeg €080
00 001 aolieumas ], uesny HI¥ED
E2 §521PPY AweN £y

saoyipaa) Auedwo) - g
payuny 1YY 018UV
ATT N uojnIoy ], juely




91 §1 Z10T Y2IBN TT

1107 43A 08 SdI

713011 98

00 00€ VG LGE 'SISBIURT F0I0YN{D) IN ‘moleq ‘proy ASH ‘SyomiuLd 9y’ L 7 1 sanng 151807 adoing Walseq NIYA aomo
v1 68 SdE6 [(g NYSHOL 1884} ‘UOIRIPIO0[D ‘PUSICOIN “S[{IIN [ISED) Pi s1adie)) X215, 204D
00 9€1°Z M1 6108 ‘spag ‘Apueg ‘a1eisg pul PIoYsIppUA 950D uolSuriie 91 nuf PYT Sunoswduy 93pam POMD
90 921 gNI $ZS7 ‘Spaa] ‘YUOLED 9SNOH PUOUIYDTY 31ed31Se M 0MD
80 86L°Z dH9 TISIN ‘saUAa3] Uol[I ‘saysng K30e1§ ‘PleyyiesH 77 - 07 P17 $9AISRIQY WSA DOAD
96 086°0F Wy 19\ 95564~ 61 1Z YorHSod “Wayy Wy N19M 9L56L- ‘9 RS-soweH-SS{EYD) yquin [euonewseu] Aefdstp g0AD
69 79L9] MO VL ‘1esiswog ‘nojune ], ‘Yoroiddy UcTIElS SN0 WISISoA 18310 P17 (sawiey]) 21584 JOPLILA 60AD
2999 1490 0¥ ‘enysyrag ‘Suipeay “qinog peoy LS 897 py7 satydetsy [Autp 80AD
[LStLEy Ndé 19 ‘WeySuiuLing ‘uoqizH 92anS YSIH 98U ] WA § Jusurageusy Aladold suip LOAD
&€ L86PI dg. 8SM TIEs|eM ‘PeOY Uopul] S9ITAIAS [RIUIWUOLIAUY BIJOSA COAD
b £50°T AH9 808 "23YSpIOIUIH ‘WINOQ[IIA ‘PECY A8pLIqUIR) ‘ULl Yred ALY ‘gIun 03077 paytunjup) LOND
¢/ 0ZE X7 €D “Aaimg ‘piojpymny‘Apueunion ‘pesy WFuqid yed ssamsng A[uay ‘gz nun P11 siueuodwor) ootuf $0N0
9¢ 521'9 [719 91D ‘anyspiojpag ‘vopuoig 1addpn ‘ajelsy [eLOpnpuf JOUEN ‘¢ 1UM PY1 s991A13§ Bumojs aqn,, AR
89 7851 F1009 [1 ‘oe] resdr) ‘eauq oddeqerd 164 Sunneg rjoduy, A1LD
91 £94°1 190 01T ‘so019T ‘A3pioury ‘oue] ANULIL 86 sau|[en ALy, XI11o
0T LZv 09 §Z3d ‘sque) ‘ucpIuiuny] ‘Aepy SI1sIRSIRIN 1§ ‘MN0D) UCAD[RY ‘L] UL P Jeiolose] AZofiLL MIID
68 568°0T NSE 91Hd ‘Yigsy premAel] ‘proy Yoy Z] - 0T ‘9SnoH PYOIIUasY§ DoUBRUI] 2IMUIA 03 PYT S2IRTI0SSY WINIJ[LIL, ALLD
96 £LI°( HI1 119 ‘uosog “e1e8ysmyu) gp ‘asnoy [PARLL dd SIO[[eSUNOD) JaABI], HILO
00 ISt N18 £1SM\ “oNyspiojyel§ ‘playyol] ‘Aeyieang ‘peoy uoung 0ol PYT ) SUBL], 011D
£7 £99°6¢ THL 91 L ‘XaSa[PPIA “SaWey ] UQ Amagung ‘peoy [IuIpuIm ‘sressg puj wiydioq [l #un uswadeur|A JySra1] [2qo[D SUBIL dilD
98 ¥SL°E NS 01 MN ‘U0pUOT ‘TOY YUON ‘Peoy SOPUBY) ¢ - Z1 “938isT PUJ jIed sopuey) py7 (IN) 9ze[3ydnog, TI1D
N~ mmNnD S¢S 1IN .._oﬁmuﬂum.mw)— .umﬂom kvumgwwﬁﬁm umuumu Dm. .mwsom m_uusmhv.)m_ ,nm]—q mﬁoﬂm._u.?m O\u GHA MD UL ﬁ:H.U
¥9 $TE'S WO6 0714 “antyseoue ‘Aing ‘wionoqsurey ‘981 xog od JeusnedIU] JU]L oL
€T TSI0L dd6 7XO0 ‘pIopxQ Y touumy) ‘g€ Xof 0d py7 dnoi jewquit [, 611D
€1 08 X6 LOd ?l[1aooeMm ‘QEC X0g O d AL 311D
06 §<§ AL £1ML “XaS9[PPIIAl ‘ANUAAY POOMSWIH “9SNOH WIS ‘S0URUL] SAT0AU] SEY 0/0 P17 Iayeg woyg, SiLD
L 16L NNT pED ‘SquIE) ‘98pLquWEe]) ‘Peoy Uay 1 (38puquie)) xog 30UJO YL AOLD
£0 90%°1 V¥ #14 ‘dopuoT ‘spuepjoo( ‘Keng) uotal] auQ O[d B2 L, {010
00 SYT'T dd6 £dH ‘SUsH ‘praISWAH [sway ‘Aajsdy ‘suer suremsiag ‘I8 Araistoydn 1sum L 6010
00 0£S'y NVE 190 ‘xassq ‘uaplem UOeS ‘S21ys 4], T ung 4 .L 501D
3 SS21PpY JWEBN Ay

s10paa) Auedwo)) - g
pajuy'] A o[duy
dT7 3N woprioy ] juery




91 S1 10T YR 2T

1107 1A 108 &dI

7130l 95

91 659'68€"S

Surjeyo ] sy Uy 9¢¢

00 PSSy g0 049 ‘U0 1Y 159, ‘PROY MIN AQunoo) yoelg Wwrod snugi) P o 1ej8ez 102D
¥E L89 gET 119 ‘UopuoT] ‘pealsuey ‘peoy Wweyduniong pi P17 SIUNOA 90AD
L8 1¢t1 NiL LTST PIYSHOA 1824 © SPIIT *SWOSIAP[ID ‘prOY PIop[eD ‘NEIsT pul poyeal], P.L’ 13y1ea] poomIEA EGAD
06 €91 OV [ 141 “{[0HNS ‘amoisxi[a] BnuaAy Jaied “Juipping [ ON $MSI30T pd Sutpy Suv A 10AD)
00 0€9 W18 6184 ‘SqUIED SI03N 1§ ‘U090S Uoley ‘Aep AIPUNOY 6 sso1d] X 60XD
26 799 3O amIMm AOMD
00 L¥L THO STAM “nysdoiys ‘yuouSpuig ‘AajeAly 93pug Wy Arouyseq PLIOM D0MD
9% 0T1°CT 21N ] 19B.AU0D) 3SN0YPO0OA  INOMD
v €6 NG 9NO ‘AaLmg “ydtsjuel) 4T pul PeIln] ‘asoH BIXA|Y P17 jRUOIIBLISIUT PAOIXIAY 10MD
70 9LE'T LE0 PN ‘ployueI) SjIed AS0[OUYd3L PjaYUes]) ‘KB AISTRATU ‘Q1UaD) UOHBAQUUT piaguel] pIT SUOLINIOS SIYPLIM J0MD
3 §521pPVY awreN Pl |

sa0)ipaa) Auedwo) - g
paymry 1Y 0[3uv
JT71 3N uouIey I JuBLy)




Appencix B

B Anglo ERI Limited - 1n admunistration

Receipts and payments account
to 21 March 2012

Total
Receipts &
Payments
£
Floating account
Receipts
Miscellaneous Income 6,986 81
Book debts 664,693 26
Bank mterest 11 16
VAT Payable 151,994 61
823,685.84
Payme nts
Purchases 446,584 30
Computer services 3,847 19
Bank charges 1,263 50
Chargeholder distribution 381,352 58
VAT Recevable 79,518 87
912,566.44

Total (88,880.60)




Appendix B

Trading account

Receipts

Sales 797,392 80
Miscellaneous Income 48,313 29

845,706.09

Payme nts

Purchases 137,184 83
Packagmng 6,591 10
Subcontractors 13,500 48
Agency labour 219,730 20
Rent 53,151 66
Heat & Laght 7227
Telephone 1,941 31
Insurance 446 32
Lease/HP Payments g 1,586 23
Hire of equipment 736 00
Repars and mamntenance 5,568 20
Petty cash 1,550 00
Property expenses 13,466 80
Net wages 154,631 49
Employee expenses 11,480 29
Carriage 31,791 26

653,428.44
Total 192,277.65

Balance of funds held 103,397.05




C Anglo ERI Limited — in admunistration

SIP9 Analysis of time costs incurred as at
21 March 2012

Appendix C



80 £T Z10¢/£0/61 w0 pajulg

£9°88T
s588T

£E 978
+5 5ZE
21 Q0E
01 8€2

ey
AR BAy

0
YP8TPLT | 6T'D56

00 ZZ8'ES 02 9|1

00 BBE'SOT , 56 TZE
0S LZO'C 06
-

05 TL6'vy S8 6T

b €20°49 160 182

E .53H

€30

100 T99'TS 1 ST'9SE

05610°0T  0r 69

00 PLI'ET (SO 16

05 £8p 00 €

+

00 £/6'8 9619
,00 £50°6T ST IET

F SJH

10]eSIUILIPY

,06°£0S'8T 66 b6
oo 00t L0001

00 ZBO'r 05 8T

00521 05

t

05 95+ 06T
O bRLIT B0 b9
¥ S4H

DANNIIXT

0 .-
(O'T9PLBT
00 6b6'8E

0S $01°e8
"00 59K
00 860'SE
108 bbR'LT
7

Jabeuepy

uojuloy| JueIic) @

3 * {awWLL) 31=p 01 pajyq 539} €101
+08 $S9°9T OT S€ 1exol
05 €087 ge9 Buipes]
T h ) 5088y
0s8z0's O£ 1T 0 uonesneay

suoi3e6ISaAUY

00 St 00t

pouad snjety

sloypai)

Buiuue|d pue

05 488 0591 UO13RAISILIN PY
7 SI4

Buped piepuRg

suooesuen [y polad uonpesusly

8pOd N ‘Uonensinwpy  (s)qor
SISATYNY 1S02 AWIL 6 dIS - TBS00ZOEY - UCRISIUIUPY Ul - pIgiwr T¥3 ofbuy




Rule 235

(a) Insert full name(s)
and address{es) of
administrator(s)

(b} Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

(c) Insert details of place
of meeting

{d) insert date and time
of meeting

*Delete as applicable

*Delete as applcable

Form 2.20B

Notice of a meeting of Creditors

Name of Company Company number
Anglo ERI Limited 06303767
In the Court case number
High Court of Juslice, Leeds District Registry 166 of 2012

(full name of court}

Notice i1s hereby given by {a)

lan S Carr David J Dunckley

Grant Thornton UK LLP Grant Thomton UK LLP
101 Cambridge Science Park 30 Finsbury Square
Milton Road London

Cambndge EC2P 2YU

CB4 OFY

that a meeting of creditors of (b)

Anglo ERI Limited
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

Is to be held at (¢)

{c) Trinity Centre

24 Cambndge Science Park
Milton Road

Cambndge

CB4 OFN

on (d} 10 April 2012 at 11 00

The meeting I1s

(1) an inthal creditors’ meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1to the Insolvency Act
1986 (‘the schedule’)

I mvite you to attend the above meeting

A proxy form 1s enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the
meeting if you cannot attend and wish to be represented

in order to be entitied to vote under Rule 2 38 at the meeting you must give to me, not later

than 12 00 hours on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, details in wnting
of your claim

Signed W\J\_ ¢ )

Joint Admustrator

Dated

H[L{ih

A copy of the proposals 15 attached

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technolegy Limited, Glasgow



Rule 8.1
Form 8.2

Notes to help completion
of the form

Please give full name and address
for communication

Please insert name of person
(who must be 18 or over) or the
chairman of the meeting’ If you
wish to provide for alternative
proxy-holders 1n the circumstances
that your first choice 1s unable to
attend, please state the name(s) of
the alternatives as well

Please delete words n brackets 1f
the proxy holder 1s only to vote as
directed 1e he has no discretion

* Please delete as appropriate

This form must be signed

Only to be completed 1f the creditor
has not signed 1n person

Insolvency Act 1986
Proxy (Administration)

Anglo ERI Limited
Name of creditor

Address

Name of proxy-holder

I appoint the above person to be my/the creditor’s proxy holder at the
meeting of creditors to be held on 10 Apri] 2012 or at any adjournment of
that meeting The proxy holder 1s to propose or vote as instructed below (and
1n respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction 1 given, may
vote or abstamn at his/her discretion)

Voting Instruction for Resolutions

1 For the acceptance/rejection* of the admumstrator’s proposals as
circulated

2 For the appeintment of
member of the creditors committee

The following resolution to be considered only 1f no creditors’ commuittee 1s
formed

3 The administrator's remuneration be fixed according to the time spent by
the administrator and his staff The administrator be authorised to draw
remuneration on account For/Against*

4 The admimstrator be authorised to draw pre-appomtment réthunération
amounting to £2,091 50 For/Against*

Signature Date

Name tn CAPITAL LETTERS

Positton with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authonty for
signature

Remember There may be resclutions on the other side of this form




